

Public Sector 200 Schulz Drive Red Bank, N.J. 07701

> (800) 232-1309 (732) 219-5127 Fax

www.lifestyles.com/sexualhealth

March 23, 2011

ORiginal

State of West Virginia
Dept of Administration
Purchasing Division
Attn Roberta Wagner
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston WV 25305

Dear Ms. Wagner:

Enclosed is Ansell's response to your Invitation to RFQ MCH11126. We will be bidding on our LifeStyles condoms.

All latex condoms manufactured by Ansell meet or excess the requirements set down by the latest revision of the American Society for Testing and Materials standards (ASTM), the Federal guidelines. We are in compliance with Good Manufacturing Practices regulations promulgated by the Food and Drug Administration.

With regards to Technical Documentation, enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Statement of Product Information
- 2. Sample of Certificate of Conformance
- 3. Certification Statement
- 4. Statement of Compliance/Conformance
- 5. Certificate of Registration

Ansell's condoms are the same LifeStyles condoms sold in commercial marketplace. We would supply a well-known condom brand to you. LifeStyles are available at the following retailers: CVS, Walgreens, Rite Aid, Kroger and Wal-Mart.

In order for a brand to have a retail presence, consumer acceptance and demand must be high. You can assume the product has a strong reputable company with experience supporting its product line. Our LifeStyles brand is a name people recognize.

RECEIVED

281 MR 24 A 9 39

PLATTIAS ING DIVISION STATE OF WV Further, for questions or problems, we are the manufacturer with our headquarters office located in New Jersey.

Ansell's terms are Net 30 days. All orders are shipped F.O.B destination.

Thank you for the opportunity to participate in this offering. We hope our bid will be successful. Please do not hesitate to contact me f you have any problems or questions.

Sincerely,

Christine Murphy

Manager

**Public Sector** 



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

MCH11126

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

\*709024704 800-232-1309 ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR 200 SCHULZ DRIVE RED BANK NJ 07701

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - OMCFH MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 900 BULLITT STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-3417

02/23 BID OPENING DAT		3/24/	2011		DID	ODENING TIME		. 2 O DM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME  UNIT PRICE	()	:30PM AMOUNT
0001	CONDOMO	1	EA E T A TU		270-19 BRICATED, RESERV	46.44		69,660
	CONDOME	, 100·	P LIAI.	TO.	PRICATED, RESERV	OIR TIP,	•	
	INDIVIE	DUALLY	PACK	AGED;	SHOULD INCLUDE MINIMUM OF 1,00 ASE, PER ATTACHE	o Per case ani		
				•				
0002	CONDOMS	1	CS & LATI		270-19 DN-LUBRICATED, R	ESERVOIR TIP,		2,322
	TNDIATD	UALLY OF 1,	PACK	AGED;	SHOULD INCLUDE MINIMUM OF 1,00 ASE, PER ATTACHE	PER CASE ANI	O A	
•	AWARD YEAR OR	UNTII RY TO	SUCIOBTA	. ANI I "REA IN A I	S CONTRACT BECO EXTENDS FOR A ASONABLE TIME" T WEW CONTRACT OR "REASONABLE TI	PERIOD OF ONE HEREAFTER AS I RENEW THE	(1) IS	
	NOT EXC	EED TV HE VEN UPON C	ELVE IDOR N	(12) IAY TI		THIS "REASONANTRACT FOR ANY	ABLE Z	·
	IN THIS	CONTR	ACT I	OCUME I ARE	ONS ARE STIPULA NT, THE TERMS, FIRM FOR THE LI	CONDITIONS AND TE OF THE	)	
SIGNATURE	XX			PEF RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE	3-20-11
TILE MAYCE	$\frac{2}{\sqrt{1}}$	\	iN a	. 2		455338		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR
200 SCHULZ DRIVE
RED BANK NJ 07701

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC

800-232-1309

# Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER MCH11126

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - OMCFH MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

900 BULLITT STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

			•									
DATE P	RINTED	TEI	RMS OF SA	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FRE	IGHT TERM	IS
02/23												
PENING DA	TE:	13/24/2	2011		Literatura de la constanta de	BID (	QPENT	NG TIME	01:	30PM		,
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE			AMOUNT	
<u> </u>							s: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		<u> </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		(A) (B)
	1											
	CONTRAC	T.										
	THE REPORT AT		CONTE	1D 7 CITI	MAY BE R		TOON		.T. T.			
					SPENDING				JALI			•
					OR OF PU				٠			
			1		ATION DA							
			3	1	HE TERMS		1					
					HALL BE							
	(1) YEA			MIND 3	LAND DE	TIMITIED	10 1	WO (2)	)NE			
	(1) IEA	IK PEKI	CDS.						•			
	CANCELL	.auton.	ם עד	DIDEC	TOR OF P	TID CUN CIN	de DE	GEDMEG '	יטס			
					NTRACT I					ļ		
				I .	THE COM							
					RIOR QUA					•		
4					F THE BI							
	10 1115	SPECII	TCALL	OMP C	L THE DT	D AND CC	INTRA	CI HERE.	LIN.			
	OPEN MA	RKET (	T.AIISE	  -  -	DIRECTO	D OF DITE	CHZG	TNG MAV				
					IT TO PU							
					ING OF A				T'			
					ED ON TH				•			
					MERGENCI				J			
	I				OT LIMIT							
					IPATED I							
	OF WORK		111	111111				TIL VOLICE				
	7	. • ,					}					
	CUANTIT	TES: C	TTWAUT	TIES	LISTED I	N THE RE	OUTS	TTTON AT	3 F			
					SED ON E							
	THE STA	TE SPE	NDTNG	דדמט	. IT IS	UNDERST	TOOD	AND AGRI	- CED			
	THAT TH	E CONT	RACT	SHATIT	COVER T	HE OUANT	TTTE	S ACTIIAI	ΙΥ			
	ORDERED	FOR D	ELIVE	RY DU	RING THE	TERM OF	THE	CONTRAC	TT.			
					AN THE Q				!		•	
					· <b>×</b>							
	ORDERIN	G PROC	EDURE	: SPE	NDING UN	IT(S) SH	ALL	ISSUE A				
	WRITTEN	STATE	CONT	RACT	ORDER (F	ORM NUMB	ER W	V-39) TO	)	-		
					IES COVE							
				OF TH	E WV-39	SHALL BE	IAM	LED TO				
/)		4	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS					
URE					)	<u> </u>	345	533,2	DATES	-27	//	
nav-	Publich	7/2 FI	EIN 7/	315	2638			ADDRESS				٧E
nar-				/ <u>ン/ ン</u> /	T NAME AND		111 00 0					



ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR

RED BANK NJ 07701

200 SCHULZ DRIVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC

800-232-1309

## **Request for** Quotation

MCH11126

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - OMCFH MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

900 BULLITT STREET CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PR	<u> </u>	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP V	IJA.	FO.B		FREIGHTTER	IVIS
02/23 NING DAT		⊥ 03/24/:	2011			DID (	DENTNG TI	MIZ O1	.30PM	
LINE		U3/24/. NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUI		UNIT PE		AMOUNT	
	<b>M</b>			NO.						0.00
								٠.		
	VENDOR	AS AU	HORI	ATIO	FOR SHI	PMENT, A	SECOND C	OPY		
	MAILED	TO TH	PUR	CHASII	NG DIVISI	ON, AND	A THIRD C	OPY		
	RETAIN	ED BY	THE SI	PENDII	NG UNIT.					
	1			L						
							NTRACTOR AY DEEM TH			
							SUCH CONTR			
		T FURTI	1		AND IER	MINAIE A	BOCH CONTR	AC 1		
	W111100	I I OILII	ILK O	CDLIC.	•					
	THE TE	RMS ANI	CONI	DITIO	s contai	NED IN	THIS CONTE	ACT		
			1	1			TERMS AND			
	condit	IONS W	ICH I	IAY AI	PPEAR ON A	ATTA YMA	CHED PRIN	ITED		
1, 1,							RMS, SALE			
							NCLUDING	ANY		
	ELECTR	ONIC MI	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-RO	M.				
	DET O	5/26/20	100							
	REV. U	3/,20/20								
	INQUIR	IES:							İ	
			TIONS	SHALI	BE ACCE	PTED THE	OUGH CLOS	E OF		
	BUSINE	SS ON	3/8	/201	. QUESTI	ONS MAY	BE SENT V	'IA		
		•	1	1			TO ASSURE			
			1	1		•	SUBSTANT			
	T-		1	1			OSSIBLE,	E-MATT		
	QUESTI	ONS ARI	PRE	ERREI	ADDRES:	2 TMÕOTE	TES IU:			
	ROBERT	A WAGNI	I ER			,				
		MENT O	1	NIST	RATION			-		
		SING D	1	I .						
		ASHING:			EAST					
	CHARLE	STON, V	TV 253	<b>}</b> 11						
		4.	-				1			
	T 7 V - 2	04-558-	4115		]					
				MACNI	R@WV.GOV			•		
	7			] ''''	1					
)/		Y/J	سرن ١	- SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
RE	ON -	0[ ]	$\chi^{-}$			TELEPHONE 1323	3455339	DATE	3-27-	1
dr Var		· () [		7	2638				S TO BE NOTED AB	<u></u>



NODNEA

\*709024704

ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR

RED BANK NJ 07701

200 SCHULZ DRIVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC

800-232-1309

# Request for Quotation

MCH11126

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BPH - OMCFH

H BPH - OMCFH
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT
J 900 BULLITT STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301 304-558-3417

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE		3/24/2	2011		BID	DENTN	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					,		• .	
					, '			
					•	·		
]								
	THE MOD	ET./207	אוד) / פו	ਹਛਾਟਾ⊤ ਛਾ	CATIONS NAMED H	POUTN	ретарт тен	
					QUALITY ONLY AN			
I .					PREFERENCE OR FAV	į.		
					NDOR. VENDORS WI			
					TATE AND INCLUDE			
					ATIONS. FAILURE			
					TERNATES MAY BE (			, .
] ]	REJECTI	ON OF	THE E	BID.	THE STATE RESERV	ES TH	E RIGHT	
					ARITIES IN BIDS (			ns
					ION 148-1-4(F) (		WEST	
			SLAT	VE RU	JLES AND REGULATI	ons.		
]	рхнівіт	4			• •			
	TOOTE O	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		ODTE	* ************************************		T110 T 41 T	
					: UNLESS THE V			S
					TO EXTEND THE PERIOR OF THE PE			T
					MENT BODIES, THE			
					ONS OF THE STATE			IND .
	VIRGINI				R DOES NOT WISH			·
t	1				OITIONS OF THE BI			
					OF THE STATE, TH			
					EFUSAL IN HIS BI			AL
4	HALL N	OT PRE	JUDIC	E THE	AWARD OF THIS C	ONTRA	CT IN ANY	
1	IANNER.							
		:			·			
	EV. 3/				· · · · ·			
					NCE: THE STATE			
	IS ISSU				SA PURCHASING CA	ŀ		CH
l .					K. THE SUCCESSE F WEST VIRGINIA			G.
					ORDERS PLACED E			G
		X /			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS :		
SIGNATURE	X	9	1		TELEPHONE 32	245	5338 "	ATE 3-20-11
THEMON- D	11/100	FE	in C	<b>-</b>	2 (26)	1		
1 111100 - V	M140 _			56	3,52638		AUUKESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR

RED BANK NJ 07701

200 SCHULZ DRIVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC

800-232-1309

# Request for Quotation

MCH11126

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - OMCFH

P MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 1 900 BULLITT STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301 304-558-3417

.

DATE PRINTED	ТЕР	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/2011						r.cute.cu000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:	03/24/2	2011		BID (	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NU	JMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
I GENG			, AE 3513.DD		,	1	
AGENC	Y AS A	LOND T.T. TON	φF AWARD.				
		VENDOR F	REFERENCE	CERTIFIC	LATE		
•							
					THE ONLINE		
			LABLE HERE				
H.I.I.B:	//WWW.S'	rate.wv.c	S/ADMIN/PU	JRCHASE/\	RC/VENPREF.P	DF	
	•	l NC	TICE				
A SIG	NED BID	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	TO:			•
' '							
3 1		I I	MINISTRATI	ON			
	BUILDING	NG DIVIS	TON				
1		1 - 1	STREET, EA	ST			
			25305-0130				
		·				.	•
PLEAS	E NOTE:	A CONVEN	IENCE COPY	. MOUTD E	E APPRECIATE	D.	
				•		-	
THE B	ID SHOUI	D CONTAI	N THIS INF	ORMATION	ON THE FACE	OF	
			TON YAM CI				
SEALE	D BID						
		1					•
BUYER	:		RW/FILE 22	<u></u>			
			,				
RFQ.	NO.:	<del> </del>	м¢н11126		<b></b>		
			101/0055				·
HTD O	PENING I	ATE:	-3/24/2011				
BID O	PENING T	TME:	-1:30 PM				
							•
				**************************************			
SIGNATURE /	0.00	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	<u> </u>	DATE 4	2-11
	<u>W</u> V8,	<u> </u>	<del></del>	19323	<u>345 5338</u>		J 44-11
TITLE PUTIC	Vector F	363	52638		ADDRESS CI	HANGES '	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/ / WHEN DE	DIVIDING			ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE I	ARELE	D 'VENDOR'



ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR

RED BANK NJ 07701

200 SCHULZ DRIVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC

800-232-1309

# Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES oH-p BPH - OMCFH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 900 BULLITT STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRINTED  TEMS OF SALE  102/23/2011  BID OPENING TIME  01/24/2011  CMS  GUANTIY  DOP  CAT.  FIRM NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY  TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  732-2/9-5/27  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  CARS. HINCOLD III  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  CONT											
SECREMENT OF THE END OF REQUIRED STATE TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING PRINT CLEARLY):  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  CONTA	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>inidaliaannanaaanaanaaa</u>	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGH	ITTERMS
DEFINITION OF THE NUMBER UNIT OF THE STATE O			02/04/								
PLEASE PROVIDE A PAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  732-219-5127  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  CARLSHOLE MULPHY  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ MCH11:26 ******* TOTAL:  500MUME  100 SERREMERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  101 SUMMUME  102 SERREMERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  103 SUMMUME  104 SUMMUME  105 SUMMUME  106 SUMMUME  107 SUMMUME  108 SUMMUME  108 SUMMUME  109 SUMMUME  109 SUMMUME  100 SUMMUME  100 SUMMUME  100 SUMMUME  100 SUMMUME  100 SUMMUME  101 SUMMUME  102 SUMMUME  103 SUMMUME  104 SUMMUME  105 SUMMUME  105 SUMMUME  106 SUMMUME  107 SUMMUME  107 SUMMUME  107 SUMMUME  108 SUMMUME  108 SUMMUME  109 SUMMUME  1						ITEM NIE		OPENII			4OUNT
CONTACT YOU RESARDING YOUR BID:  732-219-5127  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  CARLSHIP MULPHI. 800232 339X5338  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ MCH11:26 ***** TOTAL:  71, 982  SOUNTLYE FOR THIS AND CONDITIONS  SOUNTLYE FOR 36352638  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	55555555555555555555555555555555555555	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	114 FFE 1	00,	NO.	HEMINO	WOEN		UNITERNOE	All	IOON1
TITLE MAY HOUSE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 3475338 DATE 3-2-1/ TITLE MAY HOUSE TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PLEASE TO CON - CONTAC	PROVIDE TACT YOU	DE A 1 DU REC DN (PI	FAX NU GARDII 7 LEASE	JMBER IN NG YOUR B 32-3 PRINT CL	CASE IT ID: 19-5/ EARLY):	800a	ecessary 7 23 <u>/</u> 30/	7,633	
TITLE MAY HOUSE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 3475338 DATE 3-2-1/ TITLE MAY HOUSE TO BE NOTED ABOVE		$\neg   / \rangle$	/					}	•		
TITLE MG PHOTEC FEIN 363152638 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	20010-51-5-	<i>Y/</i>	$\mathcal{A}$		SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR T					
MG/ POSEC 0 363/3 2638 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	100	(A) "				TEP1975	3455	0338 PAT	13-20	+-//
WHEN PERPONDING TO DECLINGEDT NAME AND ADDDESS IN SPACE ADOVE LABELED WENDOD!	TITLEMAN	Hosec		3		<del></del>			ADDRESS CHANG		

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

## **PURPOSE**

The West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources (DHHR), Bureau for Public Health (BPH), Office of Maternal, Child and Family Health (OMCFH), Family Planning Program (FPP) is seeking vendor quotations for providing lubricated and non-lubricated condoms.

## **MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS**

Vendor will supply lubricated and non-lubricated latex condoms that meet the following required specifications for use by the network of FPP participating provider agencies:

## **Lubricated Condom Requirements:**

- 1. Condoms will be 100% latex rubber.
- 2. Condoms will have a minimum thickness of eight (8) micro-meters.
- 3. Condoms will be lubricated with 350 mg. to 500 mg. water-based lubricant.
- 4. Condoms will have a minimum of 18 liters at 1.0 kilopascals pressure air-burst volume before and after oven conditioning.
- 5. Condoms will have a minimum leakage of 0.25 acceptable quality level (AQL).
- 6. Condoms will be individually packaged in impermeable flexible aluminum foil to avoid deterioration while being stored.
- 7. Condoms provided in strips will be separated by perforations that allow the packages to be separated by hand without interfering with seals.
- 8. Each condom will have a minimum expiration date of five (5) years at the time it is shipped.
- 9. Each condom package will be labeled with Lot #, manufacturer name and expiration date.
- 10. Condoms will be packaged in cases of a minimum of 1,000 and maximum of 1,044 per case. Each case will be labeled with manufacturer name, manufacture date, Lot #, and expiration date.

## Non-Lubricated Condom Requirements:

- 1. Condoms will be 100% latex rubber.
- 2. Condoms will have a minimum thickness of eight (8) micro-meters.
- 3. Condoms will have a minimum of 18 liters at 1.0 kilopascals pressure air-burst volume before and after oven conditioning.
- 4. Condoms will have a minimum leakage of 0.25 acceptable quality level (AQL).
- 5. Condoms will be individually packaged in impermeable flexible aluminum foil to avoid deterioration while being stored.
- 6. Condoms provided in strips will be separated by perforations that allow the packages to be separated by hand without interfering with seals.
- 7. Each condom will have a minimum expiration date of five (5) years at the time it is shipped.

- 8. Each condom package will be labeled with Lot #, manufacturer name and expiration date.
- 9. Condoms will be packaged in cases of a minimum of 1,000 and maximum of 1,044 per case. Each case will be labeled with manufacturer name, manufacture date, Lot #, and expiration date.

## Vendor Requirements:

- Vendor will inform the FPP within 48 hours when condoms purchased by FPP are recalled and will provide instructions for returning recalled condoms. Vendor will pay all shipping costs for recalled products. Vendor will replace recalled products or refund FPP's cost.
- 2. Vendor will ship condom orders within seven (7) days (excluding holidays) after receipt of each order.
- 3. Vendor will ship condom orders to WVDHHR Materials Management Warehouse located at 900 Bullitt Street Charleston, West Virginia 25301.
- 4. Vendor will ship condom orders prepaid by vendor.
- 5. Vendor will include an itemized invoice with each shipment.

## **Bid Requirements**

Vendor will meet the following requirements for submitting a bid:

- 1. Vendor will provide independent laboratory tests results for dimensions, air-burst volume before and after oven conditioning, package integrity and leakage for its lubricated and non-lubricated condoms.
- 2. Vendor will provide confirmation that its lubricated and non-lubricated condoms meet the British Standard Kitemark or BS EN 600 standard.
- Vendor will complete, sign, and date the Bid Price Sheet provided with the understanding that the vendor submitting the lowest total unit cost bid price that substantiates the requirements under these specifications will be awarded this contract.

## METHOD OF BID EVALUATION

FPP will use the Total Bid Price from the Bid Price Sheet to determine the low-bid vendor and will award an open end contract to the lowest bidder meeting the requirements of these specifications.

## LIFE OF CONTRACT

This contract becomes effective on the date of award and will extend for a period of one (1) year. Contract may be renewed for two (2) additional one (1) year periods upon the mutual written consent of FPP and the vendor in accordance with the terms and conditions of the original contract.

## **BID PRICE SHEET - MCH11126**

Item	Estimated Annual Quantity <sup>1</sup>	Description	Unit Bid Price <sup>2</sup>	Total Bid Price
1	1,500 cases	LUBRICATED CONDOM  Requirements:  - 100% latex  - minimum thickness of 8 micro-meters  - lubricated with a minimum of 350 mg and maximum of 500 mg water-based lubricant  - minimum of 18 liters at 1.0 kilopascals pressure air-burst volume before and after oven conditioning  - minimum leakage of 0.25 acceptable quality level  - individually packaged in impermeable flexible aluminum foil  - separated by perforations if provided in strips  - minimum expiration date of five (5) years at time of shipment  - condom package labeled with Lot #, manufacturer name, and expiration date  - minimum of 1,000 and maximum of 1,044 condoms per case  - case labeled with manufacturer name, manufacture date, Lot #, and expiration date		69,660
2	50 cases	NON-LUBRICATED CONDOM  Requirements:  - 100% latex  - minimum thickness of 8 micro-meters  - minimum of 18 liters at 1.0 kilopascals pressure air-burst volume before and after oven conditioning  - minimum leakage of 0.25 acceptable quality level  - individually packaged in impermeable flexible aluminum foil  - separated by perforations if provided in strips  - minimum expiration date of five (5) years at time of shipment  - condom package labeled with Lot #, manufacturer name, and expiration date  - minimum of 1,000 and maximum of 1,044 condoms per case  - case labeled with manufacturer name, manufacture date, Lot #, and expiration date.	46.44	2322
	<u> </u>		AL BID PRICE:	71,982

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Estimated Annual Quantity: Estimate of the number of cases (1,000 – 1,044 condoms per case) of condoms FPP will order annually. Quantities are based on prior years' orders.

Ansell Healtheure Products LLC
Vendor Name
Christine Murphy
Vendor Authorized Representative (print name)

Vendor Authorized Representative Signature

3-20-11

Date

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Unit Bid Price: Cost vendor will charge for each case (1,000 – 1,044 condoms per case) of lubricated and non-lubricated condoms for the entire term of the contract regardless of quantities ordered annually.

Rev. 09/08

# NA to Ansell Heathheare Products LCC 11 State of West Virginia

## VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
red ag	Ider understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the purishments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty ainst such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
au the de	submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and thorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information emed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
an	nder penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true d accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate anges during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bi	dder:Signed:
Da	to:

\*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No. MCH 11126

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	$\circ$
Vendor's Name: Ansell Healthcare +	roducts LLC
Authorized Signature:	
State of NEW JERSEY	
County of MODMOUTH, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 22 day of MAR	CH , 20 <u>11</u> .
My Commission expires, 20	·
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY P	UBLIC Fortricia L'alunelle

A Notary Public of New Jersey PATRICIA L. LAURIELLO My Commission Expires July 28, 2012



## STATEMENT OF PRODUCT INFORMATION

## **Device Information**

<u>Description</u>	510(k) Number
LifeStyles Lubricated	K002393
Lifestyles Non-Lubricated	K053367

## **Device Quality**

The products listed above are manufactured to meet the requirements of ASTM D3492 Standard Specification for Rubber contraceptives (Male Condoms). The product quality conforms to the Quality Inspection Requirements of ASTM D3492 as given below:

Characteristics	Inspection Level	<u>AQL (%)</u>
Dimensions	S-2	4.0
Air Burst Properties	1	1.5
Leakage	1	0.25
Package Integrity	-S-3	2.5

ANSELL HEALTHCARE INC.

Lon D. McIlvain

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs



# ANSELL HEALTHCARE CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE TO ASTM D3492

Ansell certifies that the product manufactured and packaged for this lot number was produced to current standard operating procedures and process specifications and will comply with the requirements of the standard for rubber contraceptives (condoms) for ASTM - D3492.

PRODUCT: S53 THIN
PRODUCT CODE: 610055
MFG. DATE: 11/2010

LOT NUMBER: 10110470DT LOT SIZE: 496.000 GROSS EXP, DATE: 10/2015

SECTION		DESCRIPTION	<u>STANDARD</u>	RESULT		
3.	Material		Natural Latex	Conforms		
4.2	4.2 Dimensions					
	4.2.1.1	Length of Condom	(min) 160mm	Conforms		
		*Length of Condom (Large)	(min) 180mm	Conforms		
	4.2.1.2	Width of Condom	(max) 54mm	Conforms		
	·	*Width of Condom (Large)	(max) 58mm	Conforms		
	4.2.1.3	Wall Thickness of Condom	(min) .03mm	Conforms		
4.4 Bursting Volume and Pressure						
	4.4.1	Pressure	(min) 1.0 KPa	Conforms		
	4.4.2	Volume – 49mm	(min) 14.0 Liters	Conforms		
		Volume – 50/51 mm	(min) 15.0 Liters	Conforms		
		Volume – 52mm	(min) 16.0 Liters	Conforms		
		Volume – 53/54mm	(min) 17.0 Liters	Conforms		
		Volume – 55mm	(min) 18.0 Liters	Conforms		
		Volume – 56mm	(min) 19.0 Liters			
4.5	Water Lea	kage	No Leakage	Conforms		
5.	Packaging			,		
	5.1	Packaging	As Required By Std.	Conforms		
	5.2	Packaging Integrity	50.8 KPa	Conforms		
6.0	Labelling		As Required By Std.	Conforms		
7.0	Storage		As Required By Std.	Conforms		
*Exce	eptions decla	red in FDA 510(K)				
•			For and on behalf of Ansell Healthcare			
Date: February 7, 2011			Diano (Meg			
	#0478-1/5	***************************************	Quality Control Department			



## ANSELL HEALTHCARE CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE TO ASTM D3492-08

Ansell certifies that the product manufactured and packaged for this lot number was produced to current standard operating procedures and process specifications and will comply with the requirements of the standard for rubber contraceptives (condoms) for ASTM - D3492-08.

PRODUCT: S52 CLEAR

PRODUCT CODE: 5800/610056

MFG. DATE: 12/2010

LOT NUMBER: 1012072022 LOT SIZE: 975.000 GROSS EXP. DATE: 11/2015

SECT	<u>ION</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>STANDARD</u>	<u>RESULT</u>
3.	Material		Natural Latex	Conforms
4.2	Dimension	s		_
	4.2.1.1	Nominal Length of Condom	(min) 170mm	Conforms
			(max) 210mm	Conforms
		*Length of Condom (Large)	(min) 180mm	Conforms
	4.2,1.2	Nominal Width of Condom	(min) 47mm	Conforms
			(max) 57mm	Conforms
		*Width of Condom (Large)	(max) 58mm	Conforms
	4.2.1.3	Wall Thickness of Condom	(min) .03mm	Conforms
4.4	Bursting V	olume and Pressure		,
	4.4.1	Pressure	(min) 1.0 KPa	Conforms
	4.4.2	Volume – 49mm	(min) 14.0 Liters	Conforms
		Volume – 50/51mm	(min) 15.0 Liters	Conforms
		Volume 52mm	(min) 16.0 Liters	Conforms
		Volume – 53/54mm	(min) 17.0 Liters	Conforms
		Volume – 55mm	(min) 18:0 Liters	Conforms
		Volume – 56mm	(min) 19.0 Liters	Conforms
4.5	Water Lea	kage	No Leakage	Conforms
5.	Packaging			
	5.1	Packaging	As Required By Std.	Conforms
	5.2	Packaging Integrity	50.8 KPa	Conforms
6.0	Labelling		As Required By Std.	Conforms
7.0	Storage		As Required By Std.	Conforms
*Exc	eptions decla	red in FDA 510(K)		
			For and on behalf of Ansell Healt	hcare
			Mann	
Date: <u>March 3, 2011</u> Form #0478-2			Diane Meal	
			Quality Control Department	



## **CERTIFICATION STATEMENT**

To Whom It May Concern:

Ansell Healthcare is a manufacturer/distributor of latex condoms which are, by definition, medical devices. As a manufacturer/distributor of medical devices, Ansell is regulated by the United States Food and Drug Administration. The US FDA performs periodic site inspections to ensure compliance.

Condoms manufactured and distributed by Ansell meet or exceed the requirements set down by the American Society for Testing and Materials Standards D3492-08, International Standard Organization 4074 (ISO) and European Standard (EN600).

Ansell Healthcare in Dothan, Alabama is registered under the FDA Registration of Medical Devices Establishment Number 1019632.

Tammy McGriff ()
Ouality Assurance Manager

3-22-11



# STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE / CONFORMANCE

Products manufactured by Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. for distribution under the provisions of this contract conform to the requirements of ASTM D3492 Standard Specifications for Rubber Contraceptives (Condoms) and meet or exceed the minimum specifications therein.

Packaged condoms, including dressing materials and compounding ingredients, are manufactured in compliance with the applicable FDA regulations in force at the time of manufacture.

Tammy McGriff

**Quality Assurance Manager** 

3-22-11

Date



# **Certificate** of Registration

**QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - ISO 13485: 2003** 

This is to certify that:

**Ansell Healthcare Products LLC** 1635 Industrial Road Dothan Alabama 36303 USA

Holds Certificate No. FM 76779

and test operates a Quality Management System which complies with the requirements of ISO 13485: 2003 for the following scope:

The packaging & distribution of latex condoms. For the legal manufacture of condoms, medical gloves & liquid personal lubricants for distribution into Canada.

For and on behalf of BSI:

President, BSI America, Inc.

**CMDCAS** Recognized

Registrar

Originally Registered: 10/17/2003 Effective Date: 10/29/2010

Page: 1 of 1

Expiry Date: 10/28/2013

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory

To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix. Americas Headquarters: 12110 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 200, Reston, VA 20190, USA.



RED BANK NJ 07701

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MCH11126

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

800-232-1309 ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR 200 SCHULZ DRIVE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - OMCFH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 900 BULLITT STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE	PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
<u> </u>	1/2011				MEIGHT ERING
OPENING D		2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		ADDENDU	M NO. 1		
	2. ADDENDUM \$HOULD BE SI	ACKNOWLEDG GNED AND R		R BID. FAILURE TO	
	\$IGN AND RET BID. EXHIBIT 10	URN MAY RE	SULT IN DISQUALI	FICATION OF YOUR	
			REQUISITION I	NO.: MCH11126	
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	<b>T</b>		
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	CCEIPT OF THE FOR ADE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	***************************************
	ADDENDUM NO.	s:			
3	NO. 2				
	NO. 3	4.			
	NO. 5				
			RE TO CONFIRM THE CAUSE FOR REJECT		
		7			
NATURE	- (), - XII i	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		<b>2</b> as //
E	er MI	FIN	7323	455338	J-02-11
Mar-	Puble Socter !	#3631521	638	ADDRESS CHANGE: IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ATTN PUBLIC SECTOR

RED BANK NJ 07701

200 SCHULZ DRIVE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC

800-232-1309

## Request for Quotation

MCH11126

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

104-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - OMCFH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

900 BULLITT STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
	TENNO-UP SALE	Sign Via		
03/11/2011 BID OPENING DATE:	00/04/0011	DID	ODENITIC STATE OF	•30PM
	03/24/2011			AMOUNT
LINE QUA		NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNI
Z/ENDOD	MIIGT TIEADIV	UNDERSTAND THAT A	VERBAT.	
		OR ASSUMED TO BE		
		D BETWEEN VENDOR'S		
		NNEL IS NOT BINDING		
INFORM	ATION ISSUED	IN WRITING AND ADD:	ED TO THE	. The second second
\$PECIF	ICATIONS BY A	N OFFICIAL ADDENDU	IS) BINDING.	
			11/1//	h
έψ.			1 8//////	#
. 78				
		S	IGNATURE (	114
		HISPIT	HAR MUCAVE Y	Eduts
		. /	COMPANY	
		_   '		
		لإ. ت. ي	2-//	
			DATE	
				· .
	A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			The state of the s
		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT S	HOULD BE SUBMITTED	
WITH T	HE BID			
	0/01/0000			
REV. O	9/21/2009			
	#:NI	D OF ADDENDUM NO.	1	
	"		_	
	1		,	
0.g.r.,		and the person of the many		
		<ul> <li>State of the second seco</li></ul>		10 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
		EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		
SIGNATIORE /	AIM	TELEPHONE 732		3-23-11
TITLE	// FEIN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mar-Publi		152638	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	

## MCH11126 - RESPONSE TO VENDOR QUESTIONS

1. QUESTION: Are samples required with this bid?

**ANSWER:** No, samples are not required, but would be helpful to verify product meets bid requirements.

2. QUESTION: Are condom specifications required with the bid?

**ANSWER:** No, but product specification must be provided prior to evaluation and award of the bid, if vendor is bidding something other than specified.

3. QUESTION: Do you require documentation/certification of FDA 510k product registration and FDA Site registration number for the manufacturing facility?

**ANSWER:** Yes, FDA 510k product registration and FDA Site registration number is required for the manufacturing facility.

**4. QUESTION:** Page 2 of the Specifications states "condoms meet the BS EN 600". This is the British Standard. The condom standard in the USA is ASTM 3492. Is this acceptable?

ANSWER: US standard ASTM 3492 is required.